This Zapruder material

Cornes from Mantik

in California

Contrary to public posture

Z-was mercenary from the start.

Davis

Memorandum

U. S. Secret Service CG-2-34,030

ro : Chic:

Astention Inspector Kelley

DATE: JIMESTY 22, 1981

FROM

SAIC Sorrels, Dalins

sumject: Zapruder File of the Assessination of President Kennedy

Reference is made to your memorandum of January 14, 1984 instructing that you be informed the details as to the circumstances under faith ve secured copy of original color film taken by Abraham Zapruder, which original film was purchased by Life inguine.

Just as soon as the President, Vice President Johnson and Texas Governor -- Commaily were in the Parkland Rospital, Dallas, Texas, at approximately 12:45 P. M., November 22, 1953, I proceeded to Texas School Book Depository Building for the purpose of trying to locate withesses. Some withesses were located and were taken to the Sheriff's office which is seroes the street from the above nexted building in order that written statements right by obtained from then. While I was ly the Sheriff's office, Harry McCornneky's reporter for the Davies Morning Haus) contacted me and informed me that he had leasted a man The sec made some movies that he thought we would be interested in. To then thok he to the office of Mr. Morehan Capetiler, Cress membersurer, Canadian Demices, Man, 501 Et- St., Delias, Cax., who was introduced to me by Mr. Modormank Mr. Seprender was emotionally waser at the time as he had personally seen President Rennedy shot while taking movies of the President in the notoresie. from Houston and Elm Streets to the underpass vest of the Texas Sakeol Book Depository Building. Mr. Seprender agreed to furnish to with a copy of this file with the understanding that it was strictly for official use of the Secret Service and that it would not be shown or given to any newspapers or megazines as he expected to sell the film for as high a price as he could get for it. Mr. McCornack was also interested in the film and had offered Ar. Maproduct \$1,000.00 for it, but there were others that were also interested. Accompanied by Mr. McCorrack we took Mr. Zaprador to the Dallas Morning Haus . and to their radio station offices in an effort to got the film developed, . however, they were not equipped to do so, but did asdertain that Engine Motak Occupany in Dallas could develop the film immediately. We then took Mr. Zaprader to the Eastman Rocal Company where he made arrangements to have the film developed and also copies made of Bardy". Later I went to Mr. Zaprudar's office and he gave to me two copies of this Milm, one copy of which was immediately airmailed to Chief and one copy was retained by me. At the time Mr. Empruder gave us the copies of the film he had not sold the original film. When he gave se the two copies of the film he egain specified that the film was for government use and that I was not to let either easy get in the hands of any newspaper on magazine company.

The following day Inspector Kelley obtained the retained come of the file from the which he located to the FBI and which was subsequently returned to Impectum Kelley who gave the film to me and it is now in the Dallas office.

FVS:IR

Inse 16134 Jan Com

99n

3825 BRYAN . DALLAS, TEXAS . TA 3-8158
MOTION PICTURE PRODUCERS SINCE 1916

OUR FORTY-SEVENTH YEAR

State of Texas

County of Dallas

Mr. Frank R. Sloan, being duly sworn deposes and says that he is employed as Laboratory Manager in the Jamieson Film Company, 3825 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas.

That he received on Friday, November 22, 1963, one 8mm Kodachrome II film for the account of: A. Zapruder, 501 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas and made Three (3) duplicate copies. That the film was not cut, mutilated or altered in any manner during the printing operation. That while the film was in the possession of the Jamieson Film Company it was not shown to any person other than employees of said laboratory of known integrity in the ordinary course of handling the same.

And that the end of the processed film carried the identification number: 0183 which was printed onto the said duplicate copies.

And that the film camera original and three (3) duplicate copies were returned to the above mentioned customer and that no other than three (3) duplicate copies were made.

Sworn to me before this

22nd day of November, 1963

Walter Spiro, Notary Public

Dallas County

BOUND RCF STSTEM

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

COLOR PRINT AND PROCESSING SALES AND SERVICE

ME OFFICE STER 4 NEW YORK

DALLAS 35, TEXAS

TELEPHONE

State of Texas

55

County of Dallas:

Mr. P. M. Chamberlain, Jr. , being duly sworn deposes and says that he is employed as Production Supervisor in the Kodak Film Processing Laboratory, 3131 Manor Way, Dallas 35, Texas of the Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester 4, New York.

That his department received on Friday, November 22, 1963, one

for the account of: A. Zapruder, 501 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas

and processed the same. That the film was not cut, mutilated or altered in any manner during processing. That while the film was in the possession of the Eastman Kodak Company it was not shown to any parson other than employees of said laboratory of known integrity in the ordinary course of handling the

And that the end of the processed film and carrier strip, inside the carton, were perforated by Eastman Kodak Company at the time of processing with the following identification number:

0183

And that this film and this affidavit were returned under Kodak seal to the above-mentioned dealer for the above-mentioned customer.

Sworn to before me this

22nd day of Nov. 1963

D-411.

Mr. C. D. Jackson, Publisher Life Magazine c/o.Time, Inc. Rockefeller Center New York, New York

Dear Mr. Jackson:

This confirms the fact that I originally took the exposed roll of 8 mm. film concerning the death of President John F. Kennedy on November 22nd, 1963, in Dallas, Texas, to Eastman Kodak for developing and processing. At that time I requested Eastman to make three (3) additional copies, but was advised, firstly, that they were not equipped to reproduce these locally and that it would have to be sent to Rochester, and, secondly, that Jamieson Film Co. here in Dallas was equipped to make copies, so long as the film was not split but remained in the form of 16 mm. roll. Consequently, I had Eastman Kodak in Dallas process and develop the original roll of film without splitting the same, took such processed and developed film to Jamieson Film Co., and had three (3) copies made therefrom.

The laboratory manager of Jamieson Film Co. gave me an affidavit concerning the making of the prints, the original of which is attached hereto and is self-explanatory.

I then took the three (3) copies made from the original back to Eastman Kodak for their processing and developing. I was present during the times when the film was processed at Eastman Kodak and at Jamieson Film Co. and did not at any time notice or see any circumstance that would indicate that additional copies or prints of such film were or could have been made. I did not and have not authorized either Eastman Kodak Company or Jamieson Film Co. or any one else to duplicate, reproduce or in any fashion copy any of such film or prints thereof.

I am also delivering the originals of the four affidavits I received from Eastman Kodak to you herewith.

Very truly yours,

: Abraham Zap

Mr. C. D. Jackson, Publisher
Life Magazine
c/o Time, Inc.
Rockefeller Center
New York, New York

Dear Sir:

This will confirm agreement reached with your authorized representative, Richard B. Stolley, during the past few days wherein I have agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Time, Inc. all my right, title and interest (whether domestic, foreign, news-reel, television, motion picture or otherwise) in and to my original and all three (3) copies of 8 mm. color films which show the shooting of President John F. Kennedy in Dallas, Texas, on November 22nd, 1963.

You acknowledge receipt through your agent of the original and one (1) copy thereof, and it is understood that there are two (2) other copies, one (1) of which is with the Secret Service in Dallas, Texas, and one (1) copy of which is with the Secret Service in Washington, D. C. I have the assurance and agreement of the Secret Service that the copies in their possession are to be released only to me, and I agree that I shall, immediately upon receipt of same, deliver same to your office or to such of your authorized representatives as you designate, or I will agree to sign any authorization allowing same to be delivered directly to you.

It is understood and agreed that you have all rights attached to said film of any kind and character whatsoever and may use them as you see fit upon terms and conditions set forth hereinafter:

(1) You agree to pay me, the sum of \$150,000.00, payable \$25,000.00 cash immediately, and the balance of \$125,000.00 to be paid in installments as follows:

\$25,000.00 on January 3rd, 1964, \$25,000.00 on January 3rd, 1965, \$25,000.00 on January 3rd, 1966, \$25,000.00 on January 3rd, 1967, and \$25,000.00 on January 3rd, 1968.

18480

In addition to the above consideration it is further agreed and understood that you will pay to me a sum equal to one-half (1/2) of all gross receipts derived by Time, Inc., its proceeding the divisions and its wholly owned subsidiary from Section 1.3. From any source out of the use, sale, showing, rental, leasing, licensing, or other publication of any kind or character whatsoever for after you have received \$150,000.00 in cash from gross receipts derived from the same sources. Gross receipts received from foreign publication or sale will mean the gross receipts less agent's commissions customarily paid by Time, Inc. under the same or similar circumstances. The proceeds of this one-half (1/2) of gross proceeds over \$150,000.00 shall be paid to me as follows:

\$25,000.00 or such lesser amount as may then be due shall be paid on January 3rd, 1969, and a similar payment of \$25,000.00 or such lesser amount as may then be due annually thereafter, upon the 3rd day of January of each calendar year thereafter, until this agreement shall cease and terminate by the terms hereof.

It is, however, understood that Time, Inc. and its presently constituted divisions, as well as its wholly owned subsidiary Time-Life Broadcast, Inc., shall have unlimited free use on its own behalf of the subject matter.

- (2) This contract and agreement shall last for the life of any copyrights taken out by you and/or the undersigned in connection with said film, plus any times called for by renewals. You agree to indemnify and hold me harmless of and from any claims and expenses in connection with claims arising out of your use, dissemination and distribution of the film, and further agree not to use my name in connection with any such issue or publication without my prior, written consent. You further agree that you shall furnish me with a certified audited report of the auditing firm of your company showing the total gross receipts derived from said film each calendar year or at such other times as may be agreed upon hereafter.
- (3) It is further understood and agreed that in the event you shall sell or transfer all rights to this film, such sale shall be subject to the terms of this agreement and same shall be binding upon the purchaser thereof. Furthermore, should Time, Inc. transfer or assign either the print media rights, in their entirety, or the film for motion picture, television, news reel, etc. dissemination, publication or viewing, in their entirety,

145 0.37 any such sale shall likewise bind the purchaser thereof to the aforementioned provisions concerning payment of one-half (1/2) of the gross receipts from exhibition, publication, licensing, renting, or other publication of said film.

- (4) Time, Inc. further agrees that it will present said film to the public in a manner consonant with good taste and dignity and agrees to exercise its best business judgment in the presentation, sale, leasing, licensing and rental of said film consonant with your business custom and practice for the production of gross receipts therefrom.
- (5) I warrant that I am the sole owner of this film and that I have not and will not grant any rights to any other person, corporation or entity, and will agree to accord to you all rights in connection with same and cooperate with you to the fullest extent to secure same.
- (6) Time, Inc. agrees to obtain, at its expense, such copyright protection, domestic and foreign, as it may deem necessary or proper for its own safety and to prevent any infringement thereof, should the same be necessary.
- (7) Anything to the contrary herein notwithstanding, neither I nor my heirs shall have any right to sell, transfer, assign, pledge, hypothecate, mortgage, encumber, or in any way dispose of this contract or any of the payments specified herein or the proceeds hereof nor to receive payment at any time other than as specified herein, nor shall you have any right to make any payments in advance.

Very truly yours,

Abraham Zapruden

ACCEPTED AND AGREED this 25th day of November, A. D. 1963:

TIME, INC.

Richard B. Stolley

Mr. Henry Suydam
LIFE Bureau Chief
1120 Connecticut Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Henry:

Reference is made to your letter of January 7, 1964, concerning the two copies of the Zapruder assassination film now in the hands of the Secret Service.

I find that Mr. Sorrels of our Dallas office, after learning of the existence of the film, called upon Mr. Zapruder in his office, at which time Mr. Zapruder agroed to furnish him with a copy of the film with the understanding that it was strictly for official use of the Secret Service and that it would not be shown or given to any newspapers or magazines, as Mr. Zapruder expected to sell the film.

Mr. Sorrels ascertained that Eastman Kodak Company in Dallas would develop the film immediately. Mr. Sorrels then took Mr. Zapruder to Eastman Kodak where arrangements were made to have the film developed and copies made. Afterward, Mr. Zapruder, in his office, furnished Mr. Sorrels two copies of the film and we received them before Mr. Zapruder had sold the original film.

We, of course, have no knowledge concerning life's later arrangement with Mr. Zapruder; however, when we received the film from Mr. Zapruder he again specified that it was for Government use. The film has not been shown to anyone outside the Secret Service, except to members of the staff of the President's Commission on the Assassination.

Please be assured that it will not be shown by us to anyone outside the Government unless for official investigative purposes. However, we consider it part of the official Secret Service file of the investigation of the assassination of President Kennedy.

Sincerely,

James J. Rowley

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

COLOR PRINT AND PROCESSING SALES AND SERVICE

. 'HOME OFFICE IQCHESTER 4 NEW YORK 3131 MANOR WAY DALLAS 35, TEXAS

TELEPHONE FLEETWOOD 7-463

State of Texas

County of Dallace

Mr. Tom Nulty, being duly sworn deposes and says that he is employed as Production Foreman in the Kodak Film Processing Laboratory, 3131 Manor Way, Dallas 35, Texas of the Esstman Kodak Company, Rochester 4, New York.

That his department received on November 22, 1963, one 8mm Kodachrome II Film

for the account of: A. Zapruder, 501 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas

and processed the same. That the film was not cut, mutilated or altered in any manner during processing. That while the film was in the possession of the Eastman Kodak Company it was not shown to any person other than employees of said laboratory of known integrity in the ordinary course of handling the

And that the end of the processed film and carrier strip, inside. the carton, were perforated by Eastman Kodak Company at the time of processing with the following identification number:

0187

And that this film and this affidavit were returned under Kodak scal to the above-mentioned dealer for the above-mentioned customer.

Sworn to before me this

22nd day of Nov . 1963

Mrs. Kackage Mirty

LASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

COLOR PRINT AND PROCESSING SALES AND SERVICE

OHE DFFICE ESTER 4 NEW YORK

3131 MANOR WAY .. DALLAS 35, TEXAS

. TELEPHONE

of Texas

of Dallas:

. Mr. Tom Multy , being duly sworn deposes and says that he is employed as Production Foreman in the Kodak Film Process -: ing Laboratory, 3131 Menor Way, Dallas 35, Texas of the Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester 4, New York.

That his department received on November 22, 1963, one 8mm Kodachrome II Film

A. Zapruder, 501 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas

and processed the same. That the film was not cut, mutilated or altered in any manner during processing. That while the film was in the possession of the Eastman Kodak Company it was not shown to any person other than employees of said Laboratory of known integrity in the ordinary course of handling the

And that the end of the processed film and carrier strip, inside the carton, were perforated by Eastman Kodak Company at the time of processing with the following identification number:

And that this film and this affidavit were returned under Kodak scal to the above-mentioned dealer for the above-mentioned customer.

E OFFICE

COLOR PRINT AND PROCESSING SALES AND SERVICE 3131 MANOR WAY

DALLAS 35, TEXAS

case of Texas

County of Dallas:

Mr. Tom Nulty, being only sworn deposes. and says that he is employed as Production Foreman in the Kodak Film Processing Laboratory, 3131 Manor Way, Dallas 35, Texas of the Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester 4, New York. :

That his department received on November 22, 1963, one 8mm -Kodachrome II Film

for the account of: A. Zapruder, 501 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas

and processed the same. That the film was not cut, mutilated or altered in · any manner during processing. That while the film was in the possession of the Eastman Kodak Company it was not shown to any person other than employees of said leboratory of known integrity in the ordinary course of handling the sage...

And that the end of the processed film and carrier strip, inside the carton, were perforated by Eastman Kodak Company at the time of processing with the following identification number:

0185

And that this film and this affidavit were returned under Kodak seal to the above-mentioned dealer for the above-mentioned customer.

Sworn: to before me this

22nd day of Nov. : 1963